PRIYADARSHINI BHAGWATI COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING, NAGPUR Department of Computer Science & Engineering Academic Session 2022-23

Student's Forum Details

Forum Name	Installation of Student Forum:-TECHNODIAZ
Forum In charges	Mr. D. Khadse
Date	12 th and 13 th Oct. 2022
Time	10.30 am to 5.00 pm
Sem	III ,V and VII Sem. CSE
No. of Students Attended	180
Summary installation of Student Forum	Installation of Student forum "Technodiaz-2022" of Computer Science & Engineering Department of Priyadarshini Bhagwati College of Engineering was done at the hands of Principal Dr. N.K. Choudhari and Dr. (Mrs) A. R. Chaudhari , Dean Academics. Prof. K.N. Hande, HOD CSE Department, Prof. D.B. Khadse, Forum Incharge, Ms. A. A. Nikose, Mr. D.V. Jamthe and other faculty members were present on this occasion. Mr. Pranit Yeole VII Sem CSE elected as a President, Ms. Akansha Sawai of V Sem CSE elected as Vice President, Ms. Dimple Charde of V Sem CSE elected as Secretary, Mr. Dhananjay Adkine of VII Sem CSE elected as secretary , Mr. Vedant Tarale of III Sem CSE elected as Joint Treasurer , Ms. Pranjali Bawankar elected as Technical Committee coordinator & Ms Mahima Adhale of III Sem CSE elected as Event Management Head. Head of Department Mr. K. N. Hande brief about students forum Technodiaz and various activity conducted under forum. Principal Dr.N.K. Choudhari sir express his view regarding student forum and motivate the students to participate in various curricular and extra-curricular activity. Various activity like Rangoli, Poster & Quiz Competition etc held under forum for Second, Third & final year of student of Computer Science and Engineering Department. Prize distribution was held in presence of Principal Dr. N.K. Choudhari, Dr. A. R. Choudhari, Dean Academics, Prof. K.N. Hande, HOD CSE Department. Ms. Pranit Yeole VII Sem CSE proposed vote of thanks. Prof. A.A. Nikose, Prof.D.B.Khadse, Prof.D.Jamthe, Prof.S.Wankhede, Prof.R.Dagade & Prof. S Kubde worked hard for the success of the event.

Photos of Student forum Installation





Mr. D. B. Khadse

Signature of Forum In-Charge

Mr. K. N. Hande

Head of Department